1	Details of the person of	discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Tuomo Lähdesmäki		
2	Reason for the notification	ation		
a)	Position/status	Person discharging managerial responsibilities		
		Chairman of the board of directors in	n Kitron ASA	
b)	Initial notification/	This is an initial notification.		
	Amendment			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer			
	or auction monitor			
a)	Name	KITRON ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXIG6009		
4 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrum		each type of instrument; (ii)		
	each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been			
	conducted			
a)	Description of the	Shares		
	financial instrument,			
	type of instrument			
	Identification code	NO 0003079709		
b)	Nature of the	Allocation of shares. Allocation of shares from the issuer in connection with a private placement.		
	transaction			
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	volume(s)	NOK 19.50	51,561	
d)	Aggregated			
	information			
	Aggregated volume	51,561		
	Price	NOK 1,005,439.50		
e)	Date of the	2021-12-22; 21:00 CET		
	transaction			
f)	Place of the	Outside trading venue		
	transaction			

1	Details of the person of	discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Peter Nilsson		
2	Reason for the notification	ation		
a)	Position/status Person discharging managerial responsibilities		onsibilities	
		CEO in Kitron ASA		
b)	Initial notification/	This is an initial notification.		
	Amendment			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer			
	or auction monitor	T.,,		
a)	Name	KITRON ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXIG6009		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii)			
	each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been			
	conducted	La		
a)	Description of the	Shares		
	financial instrument,			
	type of instrument			
	Identification code	NO 0003079709		
b)	Nature of the	Allocation of shares. Allocation of shares from the issuer in connection with a private placement.		
~ /	transaction			
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
-,	volume(s)	NOK 19.50	208,000	
d)	Aggregated			
,	information			
	Aggregated volume	208,000		
	Price	NOK 4,056,000		
e)	Date of the	2021-12-22; 21:00 CET		
	transaction			
f)	Place of the	Outside trading venue		
	transaction			

1	Details of the person of	discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Cathrin Nylander		
2	Reason for the notification	ition		
a)	Position/status	Person discharging managerial responsibilities		
		CFO in Kitron ASA		
b)	Initial notification/	This is an initial notification.		
	Amendment			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer			
	or auction monitor			
a)	Name	KITRON ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXIG6009		
4 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each				
	each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been			
	conducted			
a)	Description of the	Shares		
	financial instrument,			
	type of instrument			
	Idantification and	NO 0002070700		
I <sub>2</sub> \	Identification code  Nature of the	NO 0003079709		
b)	transaction	Allocation of shares. Allocation of shares from the issuer in		
		connection with a private placement.		
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	volume(s)	NOK 19.50	86,875	
d)	Aggregated			
	information			
		05.075		
	Aggregated volume	86,875		
	Price	NOK 1,694,062.50		
e)	Date of the	2021-12-22; 21:00 CET		
()	transaction	O table to dive		
f)	Place of the	Outside trading venue		
	transaction			

1	Details of the person of	the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Kristoffer Asklöv		
2	Reason for the notification	ition		
a)	Position/status Person discharging managerial responsibilities			
		COO in Kitron ASA		
b)	Initial notification/	This is an initial notification.		
	Amendment			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer			
	or auction monitor			
a)	Name	KITRON ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXIG6009		
4		ion(s): section to be repeated for (i) e	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been			
	conducted	T		
a)	Description of the	Shares		
	financial instrument,			
	type of instrument			
	Idantification and	NO 0002070700		
L- \	Identification code  Nature of the	NO 0003079709  Allocation of shares. Allocation of shares from the issuer in		
b)	transaction			
		connection with a private placement.		
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	volume(s)	NOK 19.50	51,561	
d)	Aggregated			
	information			
		F4 F64		
	Aggregated volume	51,561		
•	Price	NOK 1,005,439.50		
e)	Date of the	2021-12-22; 21:00 CET		
۲\	transaction	O table to dive		
f)	Place of the	Outside trading venue		
	transaction			

1	Details of the person	discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Stian Haugen		
2	Reason for the notific	ation		
a)	Position/status	Person discharging managerial response	onsibilities	
		CTO in Kitron ASA		
b)	Initial notification/	This is an initial notification.		
	Amendment			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer			
	or auction monitor			
a)	Name	KITRON ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXIG6009		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii)			
	each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been			
	conducted			
a)	Description of the	Shares		
	financial instrument,			
	type of instrument			
	Identification code	NO 0003079709		
b)	Nature of the	Allocation of shares. Allocation of shares from the issuer in		
	transaction	connection with a private placement.		
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	volume(s)	NOK 19.50	51,561	
d)	Aggregated			
	information			
	Aggregated volume	51,561		
	Price	NOK 1,005,439.50		
e)	Date of the	2021-12-22; 21:00 CET		
	transaction			
f)	Place of the	Outside trading venue		
	transaction			